

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3409/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in DBCRL No. 1001/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHAHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,bail,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report )WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2985 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anne Mathew,Adv.  
Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved  
respondents. Dasti service is allowed as prayed.Additional notice be forwarded through the investigating agency;  
details of which are to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the  
petitioner to the Registry at the earliest.

List the matter on 14.12.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar