

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3409/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in DBCRL No.1001/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHAHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2985 of 2007

SLP(Crl) NO. 7368 of 2007

Date: 14/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhil Anand, Adv.
for Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Binay K. Das, Adv.
for Mr. Anil Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Notice upon unserved respondent in SLP(Crl.)No.2895/07 is to be served through the investigating agency through the State of Rajasthan being SLP(Crl.)No.3409/07.

List the matters on 27th February, 2008.
(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar