

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3409/2007

SHAHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2985 of 2007
SLP(Cr1) NO. 7368 of 2007

Date: 11/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Order dated 14.12.2008 be considered for issuance of notice through the investigating agency in SLP(Cr1.)No.2985/07 instead of SLP(Cr1.)No.2895/07, since it is a clerical error.

Issue notice accordingly. List the matters on 27th February, 2008, as per earlier order.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar