

®

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3409/2007

SHAHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail,PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2985 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7368 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Sameer Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Shrivastava,Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Binay K. Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(Crl.)No.2985/2007 has to serve unserved respondent without fail
before 24.3.2008.

List the matter on 24.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar