

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3409/2007

SHAHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,bail,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2985 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7368 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Akhil Anand,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Shrivastava (A.C)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Crl.) No.3409/2007 be listed before the Hon'ble Court, so far as bail application is concerned.

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(Crl.) No. 2985/2007. As a last chance, petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service, before 6th May, 2008.

In SLP (Crl.)No. 7368/2007 - Additional dasti service is allowed, which is permitted to be served through the Standing Counsel. List the matter on 6th May, 2008

However, office has specifically directed to list the bail application in SLP(Crl.) No. 3409/2007, before the Court at the earliest.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG