

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3409/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2006 in DBCRL No. 1001/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

SHAHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bail and permission to file additional
documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 2985 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7368 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathanb, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. S. Tabrez, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Kotghmath, Adv.

Mr. U.N. Goyal, Adv.

2

Mr. Anil Kumar Shrivastava, Adv. A.C.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 11.9.2008.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master