

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3 4 0 9 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgment and order dated 2 0 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in DBC R L No. 1 0 0 1 / 2 0 0 3 of
The HIGH COUR T OF RA J A S T H A N B E N C H AT JA I P U R)

SHAH I D KHA N

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF RA J A S T H A N

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and bail and permission to file additional
documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WI T H

SL P (Crl) NO. 2 9 8 5 of 2 0 0 7
(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

SL P (Crl) NO. 7 3 6 8 of 2 0 0 7
(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 1 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHA N D A R I
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwan ath a n, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bha sin Maheshwa ri, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwa ri, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Ku m a r Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Koth m ath, Adv.

Mr. Ani Ku m a r Shrivastava, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudha ry, Adv.

Mr. Ku m a r Ka rtik ay, Adv.

Ms. Neelu Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Vikr a m, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Ku m a r Bhati a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

SL P (C rl.) No.3 4 0 9 / 2 0 0 7

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

We are informed that the appellant is in jail since 30.1.2001. The hearing of the appeal is likely to take some time.

The appellant shall be released on bail on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.20,000/- with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Special Judge, SC/ST (POA), Jhalawar, Rajasthan.

SLP (Crl.) No.2985 / 2007

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

We are informed that the appellant is in jail since 30.1.2001. The hearing of the appeal is likely to take some time.

The appellant shall be released on bail on his furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Special Judge, SC/ST (POA), Jhalawar, Rajasthan.

3

SLP (Crl.) No.7368 / 2007

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Application for bail is rejected.

The Appellant may renew his request for bail after one year.

(K. K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master