

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.23331/2010 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1462 OF 2008

MANSOOR ANSARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

It is brought to my notice that the appellant was in Jail for more than nine years for which learned counsel appearing for the appellant has also produced a copy of the certificate from the Superintendent of Central Jail, Ajmer. In view of the same, the appellant is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Court of the Special Judge, Ajmer (Rajasthan).

CrI.M.P. is disposed of accordingly.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master