

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1460 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SHAHID KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1461 of 2008

(With office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1462 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Neha Agarwal, appearing on behalf of Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant says that the original record is in vernacular language and they need six weeks' time to translate and file some documents.

Additional documents may be filed on record on or before 16.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd