

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1460/2008

SHAHID KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1461/2008

(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 1462/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Akshat Anand, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellants, the Criminal Appeals are adjourned for a week to make him ready in the matters.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Date: 2015.02.12

15:27:31 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER