

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1460/2008

SHAHID KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1461/2008 (With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1462/2008 (With Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
AR No.1460 & 1462 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Of 2008 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Bishwanath Chatterji, Adv.
for Mrs. Shally Bhasin,AOR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
In AR 1461/2008 Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Taran, Adv.
for Ms. Pratibha Jain,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.
(State of Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Rajasthan) for Mr. Milind Kumar,AOR(NP)
for Ms. Ruchi Kohli,AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PSList of Books

1. (2002) 1 SCC 702
2. (2004) 13 SCC 174
3. (1980) 2 SCC 401
4. (1976) 2 SCC 827